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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid
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05/07/2022
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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type
Drugs

Consumable Stock
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

IT Services & Support Charges
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Computer Software
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Software Licence
Medical Equipment
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Computer Hardware
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Medical Equipment Lease
Agency

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
External Audit Fees
Drugs

Software Licences
Drugs

Rates

Consumable Stock
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Building Rent
Workforce Training
Building Rent
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Medical Training Initiative
Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
Unitary Payment
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Postage Costs
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Blood Products
Ground Rent
Pathology Services
Healthcare Provision
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Service Charge
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Healthcare Provision

01/07/2022 to 31/07/2022

Expense Area

Drugs
Stores/Stocksredistpharm
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Trust IT Operations

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

CT Scanner

Information Technology
Simulation Equip UGC
Drugs

Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Nursing Director

Medical Equipment
Locality Wide Continence
Renal Unit

Renal Unit

Breast Screening Mobile
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Drugs

Drugs

Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Datacentre

Medical Equipment

Drugs

Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations

Finance, Info & Estates Manage

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Health Records

Dudley Clinical Services
Estates & Facilities
Dieticians

Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Estates & Facilities

Trust Wide

Estates & Facilities
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Pfi Management

Dudley Clinical Services
Locality Wide Continence
Stores/Stocksredistpharm
MRI Scanner

Medical Equipment
Blood Products

Estates & Facilities
Pathology Administration
LT.U.

LT.U.

LT.U.

Theatres Emergency & Other
Surgery Mgt Team
Surgery Mgt Team
Health Records
Maternity Pathway
Maternity Pathway

Acute Provider Collaboration

Supplier

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

BAYER PLC

ALLOGA UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
CSL BEHRING

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD
BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
COBALT

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
LAERDAL MEDICAL LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
TRIPLE POINT LEASE PARTNERS
MEDWING (UK) LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

PENTAX UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
GRANT THORNTON UK LLP
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
IDOX SOFTWARE LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
DUDLEY MBC

NUTRICIA LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
MINDRAY (UK) LTD

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

UK CPSP

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD

COBALT

EITAN MEDICAL UK LTD

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

MITIE FM LTD

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST

Transaction Number £

0021446790
0021447136
0021449414
0021449422
0021449426
0021449509
0021449710
0021450052
0021450280
0021450347
0021450469
0021450480
0021450509
0021450547
0021450567
0021450883
0021451086
0021451218
0021451219
0021451221
0021451224
0021451317
0021451342
0021451370
0021451390
0021451391
0021451395
0021451399
0021451411
0021451423
0021451885
0021451886
0021451957
0021451971
0021452072
0021452206
0021452208
0021452209
0021452260
0021452337
0021452463
0021452714
0021452725
0021452956
0021453101
0021453104
0021453105
0021453200
0021453281
0021453315
0021453338
0021453360
0021453361
0021453449
0021453817
0021453819
0021453825
0021453946
0021454029
0021454030
0021454032
0021454413
0021454427
0021454505
0021454561
0021454827
0021455316
0050024357
0050024377
0050024379
0050024400
0060109543
0060109602
0060109665
0060109741
0060109742
0060109868
0070005748
0070005749
0070005770

25,401.35
32,520.00
34,217.10
36,000.00
53,424.00
36,800.00
25,559.59
25,905.00
52,842.73
39,012.00
68,434.20
49,020.96
32,163.94
102,145.00
35,985.60
32,460.46
46,800.00
52,130.00
49,172.17
38,017.43
31,374.00
49,897.20
74,704.08
60,606.54
42,338.36
84,583.16
43,907.30
79,200.00
54,364.80
25,764.00
44,624.06
44,624.06
68,101.14
105,842.65
48,906.41
58,168.77
74,666.25
61,646.33
100,800.00
78,488.31
91,158.23
329,411.75
131,584.00
31,597.92
50,652.37
54,276.00
67,473.63
38,646.00
35,535.56
345,839.50
69,816.00
63,852.74
124,380.18
91,770.57
53,873.50
36,782.91
32,403.79
100,142.00
47,681.21
52,292.31
36,857.60
5,184,957.41
161,108.38
63,527.68
30,000.00
98,310.00
25,920.00
124,178.84
43,126.06
1,038,558.21
29,250.00
61,376.66
35,362.40
56,163.12
111,485.00
69,117.06
67,030.48
27,090.35
31,897.89
88,405.00

VAT Reg
600358871
000000
000000
684090520
557290227
194627866
386334767
583602338
386334767

000000

557290227
386334767
000000

727348615
837012939
684090520

000000

869156578
902194939
654434729
747669868
000000

000000

883721108

600358871
873342418
229567768
229567768
902194939
225325292
557290227

000000
835586102
654962991
766800804
000000
000000
436975115
000000

873342418
386334767
222516987
922033565
782562113
654943996
782562113
869156578
000000

000000
134072836
828833692
828833692
769790754
000000
747669868
218023890
000000

000000
000000
000000
000000
665416130
665416130
665416130
000000
000000
527218256
654964300
654964300
000000



