

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021446790	25,401.35 600358871
Department of Health		05/07/2022 Consumable Stock	Stores/Stocksredistpharm	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021447136	32,520.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021449414	34,217.10 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021449422	36,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021449426	53,424.00 557290227
Department of Health		05/07/2022 IT Services & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021449509	36,800.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021449710	25,559.59 386334767
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	CSL BEHRING	0021450052	25,905.00 583602338
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Drugs	Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021450280	52,842.73 386334767
Department of Health		05/07/2022 Computer Software	Trust IT Operations	INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021450347	39,012.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021450469	68,434.20 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021450480	49,020.96 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021450509	32,163.94 386334767
Department of Health		05/07/2022 Medical Equipment	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021450547	102,145.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/07/2022 Software Licence	Information Technology	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021450567	35,985.60 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Simulation Equip UGC	LAERDAL MEDICAL LTD	0021450883	32,460.46 837012939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/07/2022 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021451086	46,800.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021451218	52,130.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021451219	49,172.17 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021451221	38,017.43
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021451224	31,374.00 869156578
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/07/2022 Computer Hardware	Nursing Director	CDW LIMITED	0021451317	49,897.20 902194939
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Medical Equipment	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021451342	74,704.08 654434729
Department of Health		05/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021451370	60,606.54 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/07/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Unit	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021451390	42,338.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Renal Unit	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021451391	84,583.16 000000
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Medical Equipment Lease	Breast Screening Mobile	TRIPLE POINT LEASE PARTNERS	0021451395	43,907.30 883721108
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021451399	79,200.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021451411	54,364.80 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021451423	25,764.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021451885	44,624.06 229567768
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021451886	44,624.06 229567768
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Datacentre	CDW LIMITED	0021451957	68,101.14 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment	PENTAX UK LTD	0021451971	105,842.65 225325292
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021452072	48,906.41 557290227
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021452206	58,168.77
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021452208	74,666.25
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021452209	61,646.33 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 External Audit Fees	Finance, Info & Estates Manage	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	0021452260	100,800.00 835586102
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021452337	78,488.31 654962991
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Software Licences	Health Records	IDOX SOFTWARE LTD	0021452463	91.158.23 766800804
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021452714	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021452725	131,584.00 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Consumable Stock	Dieticians	NUTRICIA LTD	0021452956	31,597.92 436975115
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021453101	50,652.37 000000
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021453104	54,276.00
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021453105	67,473.63
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021453200	38,646.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021453281	35,535.56 386334767
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	0021453315	345,839.50 222516987
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment	MINDRAY (UK) LTD	0021453338	69,816.00 922033565
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021453360	63,852.74 782562113
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021453361	124,380.18 654943996
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021453449	91,770.57 782562113
Department of Health		26/07/2022 During Rency	Clinical Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021453817	53,873.50 869156578
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021453819	36,782.91 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021453825	32,403.79
Department of Health		12/07/2022 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021453946	100,142.00 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021454029	47,681.21 134072836
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021454030	52,292.31 828833692
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021454032	36,857.60 828833692
Department of Health		15/07/2022 Unitary Payment	Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		5,184,957.41 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021454427	161,108.38 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021454505	63.527.68 747669868
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Postage Costs	Stores/Stocksredistpharm	QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	0021454561	30,000.00 218023890
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Medical Equipment	MRI Scanner	COBALT	0021454827	98,310.00 000000
Department of Health		26/07/2022 Medical Equipment	Medical Equipment	EITAN MEDICAL UK LTD	0021455316	25,920.00
Department of Health		14/07/2022 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050024357	124,178.84 000000
Department of Health		27/07/2022 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050024337	43,126.06 000000
Department of Health		27/07/2022 Ground Rent 27/07/2022 Pathology Services	Pathology Administration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024377	1,038,558.21 000000
Department of Health		14/07/2022 Pathology Services 14/07/2022 Healthcare Provision	I.T.U.	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0050024379	29,250.00 000000
Department of Health Department of Health		05/07/2022 Healthcare Provision 05/07/2022 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060109543	61,376.66 665416130
		12/07/2022 Nursing Agency 12/07/2022 Nursing Agency	I.T.U. I.T.U.			
Department of Health Department of Health		12/07/2022 Nursing Agency 19/07/2022 Nursing Agency		MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060109602 0060109665	35,362.40 665416130
			Theatres Emergency & Other	MEDACS HEALTHCARE		56,163.12 665416130
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Patient Treatment	Surgery Mgt Team	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060109741	111,485.00 000000
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Patient Treatment	Surgery Mgt Team	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060109742	69,117.06 000000
Department of Health		19/07/2022 Service Charge	Health Records	MITIE FM LTD	0060109868	67,030.48 527218256
Department of Health		14/07/2022 Patient Treatment	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0070005748	27,090.35 654964300
Department of Health		14/07/2022 Patient Treatment	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0070005749	31,897.89 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/07/2022 Healthcare Provision	Acute Provider Collaboration	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0070005770	88,405.00 000000